
U
n

it
ed

 S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t 
C

ou
rt

F
or

 th
e 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f 
C

al
if

or
ni

a

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1
CASE NO. 5:11-cv-00588 EJD
ORDER DISMISSING CASE WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

U
n

it
ed

 S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t 
C

ou
rt

F
or

 th
e 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f 
C

al
if

or
ni

a

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

RALPH JENKINS,

Plaintiff(s),
    v.

SAN JOSE POLICE, et. al.,

Defendant(s).
                                                                      /

CASE NO. 5:11-cv-00588 EJD

ORDER DISMISSING CASE WITHOUT
PREJUDICE

On September 27, 2011, the court ordered Plaintiff Ralph Jenkins to show cause in writing

by October 27, 2011, why (1) he had failed to submit an application to proceed in forma pauperis

and (2) why the district court had subject matter jurisdiction over this action.  See Docket Item No.

14.  The court admonished Plaintiff that this case would be dismissed should he fail to show good

cause.  

To date, Plaintiff has not complied with the show cause order as directed.  Accordingly, as

the court finds it lacks subject matter jurisdiction over the claims raised by Plaintiff, this case is

DISMISSED WITHOUT PREJUDICE.  See Frigard v. United States, 862 F.2d 201, 204 (9th Cir.

1988).  

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  November 1, 2011                                                             
EDWARD J. DAVILA
United States District Judge

Jenkins et al v. Correctional Officers from C.D.C. Doc. 15

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2011cv00588/237006/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2011cv00588/237006/15/
http://dockets.justia.com/



