1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
8	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
9	SAN JOSE DIVISION
10	RALPH JENKINS, CASE NO. 5:11-cv-00588 EJD
11	ORDER DISMISSING CASE WITHOUT
12	Plaintiff(s), <b>PREJUDICE</b> v.
13	SAN JOSE POLICE, et. al.,
14	Defendant(a)
15	Defendant(s).
16	On September 27, 2011, the court ordered Plaintiff Ralph Jenkins to show cause in writing
17	by October 27, 2011, why (1) he had failed to submit an application to proceed in forma pauperis
18	and (2) why the district court had subject matter jurisdiction over this action. See Docket Item No.
19	14. The court admonished Plaintiff that this case would be dismissed should he fail to show good
20	cause.
21	To date, Plaintiff has not complied with the show cause order as directed. Accordingly, as
22	the court finds it lacks subject matter jurisdiction over the claims raised by Plaintiff, this case is
23	DISMISSED WITHOUT PREJUDICE. See Frigard v. United States, 862 F.2d 201, 204 (9th Cir.
24	1988).
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.
26	= $0.001$
27	Dated: November 1, 2011  EDWARD J. DAVILA
28	United States District Judge
	CASE NO. 5:11-cv-00588 FID